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D " t/Facilit Contract CC urtrentt Spending to Contract | Contract Contract D it Contract T O;iginal Cd(;;t; z:lct
epartment/Facility Number ontrac Date Start Date | End Date ontract Description ontract Type pproved/File
Amount Date
Consultant -
State Education TO ESTABLISH A BILINGUAL SCHOOL Miscellaneous
Department C008856 $682,244.00  $592,868.00(03/01/2007 02/29/2012 | pos = ol oo b oy 10 ot 07/24/2007
Services
Higher Education
Capital Match Program [CR20014315 $3,750,000.00| $3,750,000.0006/27/2018 |06/27/2023 |Higher Ed Capital Matching Grant Grant 05/21/2021
Board
Consultant -
State Education C013714 $3,007,290.00| $2,912,005.21|07/01/2018 |06/30/2023 || Technical Assistance Center - NYC Region Miscellaneous 116501
Department Consultant
Services
%t:;lfi‘;i“on C009280 $426,250.00|  $341,931.76[06/01/2008 |05/31/2013 |VESID CONSUMER CHOICES Grant 03/23/2009
Consultant -
State Education C012501 $7.168,122.00| $6.738,642.45(07/01/2015 ||06/30/2020 Regional Blllngual Education Resource Network |Miscellaneous 12/31/2015
Department (NYC Region) Consultant
Services
Consultant -
State Education C014092 $7.840.447.00| $2.093,995.3007/01/2020 |06/30/2025 Regional Bilingual Educatlgn Resource Network ||Miscellaneous 10/23/2020
Department for the New York City Region Consultant
Services
State Education C007394 $2.648.691.00| $2,591,415.00(07/01/2004 |06/30/2009 |FIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY Grant 10/09/2008
Department PROGRAM
State Educat OPERATE REGIONAL BILINGUAL ffnsullltam -
B a ert u"? ton C010804 $4.680,663.00| $3,932,438.0009/01/2011 |06/30/2015 |EDUCATION RESOURCE NETWORK TECH | 15ce ltani"“s 01/25/2012
cpartmen ASSISTANCE CENTER (BETAC) s:risilée:n




State Education

OPERATION OF L/WESTCHESTER
BILINGUAL & ENGLISH AS A SECOND

Service - Other/

Department C010385 $3,994,062.00| $3,617,429.19(01/01/2010 |06/30/2014 LANGUAGE (ESL) TEACHER LEADERSHIP |Misc. Services 01/13/2011
ACADEMY
State Education OPERATION OF A BILINGUAL EDUC
D C008595 $2,153,420.00| $1,820,804.64/07/01/2006 |06/30/2011 |TECH ASSIST CTR (BRONX REGIONAL Grant 08/24/2006
epartment
BETAC
OPERATION OF A BILINGUAL EDUC
State Education TECH ASSIST CTR (LOWER HUDSON
Department C008596 $2,153,420.00| $1,926,159.27(07/01/2006 |06/30/2011 VALLEY REGIONAL BETAC Grant 08/24/2006
TARRYTOWN/WEST
State Education C010420 $5.396,202.00| $5,176,181.80(07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 |FIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY Grant 04/28/2010
Department PROGRAM
State Education Community School Regional Technical Service - Other/
Department C014882 $1,951,264.00 $0.00|07/01/2023 06/30/2028 Assistance Centers-New York City Region Misc. Services 09/21/2023
State Education SED COLLEGE REIMBURSEMENT
Department C013098 $406,945.00 $379,815.87/|06/01/2018 /05/31/2023 CONTRACTS Grant 07/16/2018
Consultant -
State Education Professional Development Resource Center Miscellaneous
Department C014023 $2,722,538.00| $2,135,327.44(09/01/2019 ||08/31/2024 (PDRC) for New York City Consultant 03/10/2020
Services
Is)t;zrlfi‘;i‘“on Co11182 $738,406.00|  $456,888.0606/01/2013 |05/31/2018 |COLLEGE ACCESS CHALLENGE GRANT  |Grant 08/12/2013
State Education C014931 $1,869.360.00 $0.00|10/01/2023 |06/30/2028 Technical assistance for school districts in SC.I'VICC - cher/ 09/26/2023
Department eastern New York Misc. Services
State Education
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY
Department - Federal - ||C400455 $1,942,106.00| $1,743,972.00(07/01/2006 |06/30/2011 PROGRAM - STEP 11600GBB002 Grant 11/16/2010
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - |C402605 $2,259,732.00| $2,199,550.00/07/01/2015 ||06/30/2020 ||Science & Technology Entry Program Grant 02/22/2016
State Grants
State Education GRAD LEVEL TEACHER PREP PILOT
Department - Federal - ||C401694 $2,341,586.00| $2,034,215.00|07/01/2011 |{06/30/2015 |PROGRAM 11600GJ001 (OSC VENDOR ID - |Grant 01/26/2012

State Grants
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1000026019)




State Education

Department - Federal - |C402701 $709,425.00 $444,597.00(09/01/2015 |08/31/2018 || Teacher Leader Quality Partnership Grant 03/10/2016
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - ||C403125 $2,340,003.00| $2,044,693.00(09/01/2017 08/31/2022 |LIBERTY PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM Grant 01/31/2018
State Grants
State Education COLLEGIATE & SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY
Department - Federal - |[C400506 $1,859,150.00| $1,661,008.00(07/01/2006 |06/30/2011 ENTRY PROGRAM CSTEP 11600GBA002 Grant 12/03/2010
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - |C404161 $61,470.00 $15,367.00 (09/01/2023 |08/31/2024 ||College Related Initiatives Grant 03/27/2024
State Grants
State Education TEACHER LEADER QUALITY
Department - Federal - |[C401228 $851,449.00 $629,700.00/09/01/2009 (08/31/2012 |PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM EDUCATIONAL |Grant 12/27/2011
State Grants LEADERSHIP PROGRAM
State Education
COLLEGE SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Department - Federal - |[C402580 $1,945,000.00| $1,917,948.00(07/01/2015 |06/30/2020 ENTRY PROGRAM Grant 03/08/2016
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - ||C402615 $1,662,824.00| $1,621,058.00(07/01/2015 ||06/30/2020 STEP (SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY Grant 12/11/2015
PROGRAM)
State Grants
State Education Contracts Not
Department - Federal - || T404046 $31,569.00 $31,550.00//09/01/2022 12/31/2023 |[SED01-0000473-3300390-SWDPS Subject to OSC 04/26/2023
State Grants Pre-Audit
State Education
Department - Federal - |C403385 $13,317,936.00$11,210,208.00/|07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 ||Higher Education Opportunity Program Grant 09/04/2019
State Grants
State Education College Science & Technology Entry Program
Department - Federal - |[C403528 $2,139,358.00| $1,392,289.00(07/01/2020 |06/30/2025 (CSTEP) Grant 09/18/2020
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - |C404111 $687,500.00 $34,375.00 |07/01/2023 06/30/2028 |Clinically Rich Intensive Teacher Institute Grant 12/21/2023
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - |C404106 $687,500.00 $34,375.00 (07/01/2023 |06/30/2028 || Clinically Rich Intensive Teacher Institute Grant 12/21/2023

State Grants
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State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C403476

$2,686,982.00

$1,667,490.00

07/01/2020

06/30/2025

Science and Technology Entry Program

Grant

09/21/2020

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C401830

$153,315.00

$79,774.00

09/01/2012

08/31/2015

Teacher Leader Quality Program

Grant

02/11/2013

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

T403872

$31,286.00

$31,286.00

09/01/2021

03/31/2023

SED01-0000457-3300390-SWDPS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/03/2022

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C400876

$2,377,935.00

$2,291,037.00

07/01/2008

06/30/2013

21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING
CENTERS 11600GFCX002

Grant

10/20/2008

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C403381

$5,306,715.00

$4,473,571.00

07/01/2019

06/30/2024

Higher Education Opportunity Program

Grant

09/04/2019

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C403465

$2,322,750.00

$1,445,917.00

07/01/2020

06/30/2025

Science & Technology Entry Program

Grant

09/22/2020

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C404027

$2,614,320.00

$430,392.00

09/01/2022

08/31/2027

Liberty Partnerships Program

Grant

03/15/2023

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C402333

$3,940,928.00

$3,903,958.00

07/01/2014

06/30/2019

Higher Education Opportunity Prog. (HEOP)

Grant

11/10/2014

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C402318

$7,736,923.00

$7,604,693.00

07/01/2014

06/30/2019

Higher Education Opportunity Prog (HEOP)

QGrant

10/16/2014

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C403291

$549,995.00

$401,542.00

01/01/2019

12/31/2023

CLINICALLY RICH INTENSIVE TEACHER
INSTITUTE

Grant

03/04/2019

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C401577

$1,514,744.00

$1,482,226.00

07/01/2011

06/30/2015

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY
PROGRAM (STEP)

Grant

10/27/2011

State Education
Department - Federal -
State Grants

C401607

$678,238.00
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$658,701.00

07/01/2011

06/30/2015

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY
PROGRAM (STEP)

Grant

10/25/2011




State Education

Department - Federal - |C403415 $439,996.00 $268,239.0001/01/2020 12/31/2023 |Clinically Rich Intensive Teacher Institute Grant 10/24/2019
State Grants
State Education
COLLEGIATE SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Department - Federal - ||C401665 $1,434,986.00| $1,425,728.00(07/01/2011 06/30/2015 ENTRY PROGRAM Grant 10/27/2011
State Grants
State Education
Department - Federal - |C401834 $1,972,576.00| $1,928,559.00(09/01/2012 |08/31/2017 |LIBERTY PARTNERSHIP PROGRAMS Grant 01/17/2013
State Grants
State Education
LIBERTY PARTNERSHIP GRANT
Department - Federal - |C401328 $434,451.00 $420,205.00/|09/01/2009 08/31/2012 PROGRAM 11600GDB002 Grant 08/04/2010
State Grants
Department of PROVIDE A REGIONAL
Transportation D024609 $5,894,322.00| $5,894,322.00(08/25/2005 |06/30/2007 TRANSPORTATION PARKING FACILITY Grant 04/13/2006
Contracts Not
SUNY at Stony Brook | T002562 $150,000.00 $95,361.50//10/01/2020 (09/30/2022 |ADVERTISING ON WFUV Subject to OSC 12/18/2020
Pre-Audit
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