Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for FORDHAM UNIVERSITY

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
State Education Department	C008856	\$682,244.00	\$592,868.00	03/01/2007	02/29/2012	TO ESTABLISH A BILINGUAL SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGY SUPPORT CENTER (LC)	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	07/24/2007
Higher Education Capital Match Program Board	CR20014315	\$3,750,000.00	\$3,750,000.00	06/27/2018	06/27/2023	Higher Ed Capital Matching Grant	Grant	05/21/2021
State Education Department	C013714	\$3,007,290.00	\$2,912,005.21	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	Technical Assistance Center - NYC Region	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	11/16/2018
State Education Department	C009280	\$426,250.00	\$341,931.76	06/01/2008	05/31/2013	VESID CONSUMER CHOICES	Grant	03/23/2009
State Education Department	C012501	\$7,168,122.00	\$6,738,642.45	07/01/2015	06/30/2020	Regional Bilingual Education Resource Network (NYC Region)	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	12/31/2015
State Education Department	C014092	\$7,840,447.00	\$2,093,995.30	07/01/2020	06/30/2025	Regional Bilingual Education Resource Network for the New York City Region	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	10/23/2020
State Education Department	C007394	\$2,648,691.00	\$2,591,415.00	07/01/2004	06/30/2009	HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM	Grant	10/09/2008
State Education Department	C010804	\$4,680,663.00	\$3,932,438.00	09/01/2011	06/30/2015	OPERATE REGIONAL BILINGUAL EDUCATION RESOURCE NETWORK TECH ASSISTANCE CENTER (BETAC)	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	01/25/2012

State Education Department	C010385	\$3,994,062.00	\$3,617,429.19	01/01/2010	06/30/2014	OPERATION OF LI/WESTCHESTER BILINGUAL & ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE (ESL) TEACHER LEADERSHIP ACADEMY	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	01/13/2011
State Education Department	C008595	\$2,153,420.00	\$1,820,804.64	07/01/2006	06/30/2011	OPERATION OF A BILINGUAL EDUC TECH ASSIST CTR (BRONX REGIONAL BETAC	Grant	08/24/2006
State Education Department	C008596	\$2,153,420.00	\$1,926,159.27	07/01/2006	06/30/2011	OPERATION OF A BILINGUAL EDUC TECH ASSIST CTR (LOWER HUDSON VALLEY REGIONAL BETAC TARRYTOWN/WEST	Grant	08/24/2006
State Education Department	C010420	\$5,396,202.00	\$5,176,181.80	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	HIGHER EDUCATION OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM	Grant	04/28/2010
State Education Department	C014882	\$1,951,264.00	\$0.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2028	Community School Regional Technical Assistance Centers-New York City Region	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	09/21/2023
State Education Department	C013098	\$406,945.00	\$379,815.87	06/01/2018	05/31/2023	SED COLLEGE REIMBURSEMENT CONTRACTS	Grant	07/16/2018
State Education Department	C014023	\$2,722,538.00	\$2,135,327.44	09/01/2019	08/31/2024	Professional Development Resource Center (PDRC) for New York City	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	03/10/2020
State Education Department	C011182	\$738,406.00	\$456,888.06	06/01/2013	05/31/2018	COLLEGE ACCESS CHALLENGE GRANT	Grant	08/12/2013
State Education Department	C014931	\$1,869,360.00	\$0.00	10/01/2023	06/30/2028	Technical assistance for school districts in eastern New York	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	09/26/2023
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C400455	\$1,942,106.00	\$1,743,972.00	07/01/2006	06/30/2011	SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY PROGRAM - STEP 11600GBB002	Grant	11/16/2010
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402605	\$2,259,732.00	\$2,199,550.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2020	Science & Technology Entry Program	Grant	02/22/2016
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401694	\$2,341,586.00	\$2,034,215.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2015	GRAD LEVEL TEACHER PREP PILOT PROGRAM 11600GJ001 (OSC VENDOR ID - 1000026019)	Grant	01/26/2012

State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402701	\$709,425.00	\$444,597.00	09/01/2015	08/31/2018	Teacher Leader Quality Partnership	Grant	03/10/2016
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403125	\$2,340,003.00	\$2,044,693.00	09/01/2017	08/31/2022	LIBERTY PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM	Grant	01/31/2018
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C400506	\$1,859,150.00	\$1,661,008.00	07/01/2006	06/30/2011	COLLEGIATE & SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY ENTRY PROGRAM CSTEP 11600GBA002	Grant	12/03/2010
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C404161	\$61,470.00	\$15,367.00	09/01/2023	08/31/2024	College Related Initiatives	Grant	03/27/2024
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401228	\$851,449.00	\$629,700.00	09/01/2009	08/31/2012	TEACHER LEADER QUALITY PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP PROGRAM	Grant	12/27/2011
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402580	\$1,945,000.00	\$1,917,948.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2020	COLLEGE SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY PROGRAM	Grant	03/08/2016
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402615	\$1,662,824.00	\$1,621,058.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2020	STEP (SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY PROGRAM)	Grant	12/11/2015
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	T404046	\$31,569.00	\$31,550.00	09/01/2022	12/31/2023	SED01-0000473-3300390-SWDPS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/26/2023
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403385	\$13,317,936.00	\$11,210,208.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	Higher Education Opportunity Program	Grant	09/04/2019
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403528	\$2,139,358.00	\$1,392,289.00	07/01/2020	06/30/2025	College Science & Technology Entry Program (CSTEP)	Grant	09/18/2020
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C404111	\$687,500.00	\$34,375.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2028	Clinically Rich Intensive Teacher Institute	Grant	12/21/2023
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C404106	\$687,500.00	\$34,375.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2028	Clinically Rich Intensive Teacher Institute	Grant	12/21/2023

State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403476	\$2,686,982.00	\$1,667,490.00	07/01/2020	06/30/2025	Science and Technology Entry Program	Grant	09/21/2020
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401830	\$153,315.00	\$79,774.00	09/01/2012	08/31/2015	Teacher Leader Quality Program	Grant	02/11/2013
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	T403872	\$31,286.00	\$31,286.00	09/01/2021	03/31/2023	SED01-0000457-3300390-SWDPS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/03/2022
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C400876	\$2,377,935.00	\$2,291,037.00	07/01/2008	06/30/2013	21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS 11600GFCX002	Grant	10/20/2008
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403381	\$5,306,715.00	\$4,473,571.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	Higher Education Opportunity Program	Grant	09/04/2019
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403465	\$2,322,750.00	\$1,445,917.00	07/01/2020	06/30/2025	Science & Technology Entry Program	Grant	09/22/2020
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C404027	\$2,614,320.00	\$430,392.00	09/01/2022	08/31/2027	Liberty Partnerships Program	Grant	03/15/2023
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402333	\$3,940,928.00	\$3,903,958.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	Higher Education Opportunity Prog. (HEOP)	Grant	11/10/2014
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402318	\$7,736,923.00	\$7,604,693.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	Higher Education Opportunity Prog (HEOP)	Grant	10/16/2014
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403291	\$549,995.00	\$401,542.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	CLINICALLY RICH INTENSIVE TEACHER INSTITUTE	Grant	03/04/2019
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401577	\$1,514,744.00	\$1,482,226.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2015	SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY PROGRAM (STEP)	Grant	10/27/2011
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401607	\$678,238.00	\$658,701.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2015	SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY PROGRAM (STEP)	Grant	10/25/2011

State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403415	\$439,996.00	\$268,239.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2023	Clinically Rich Intensive Teacher Institute	Grant	10/24/2019
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401665	\$1,434,986.00	\$1,425,728.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2015	COLLEGIATE SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ENTRY PROGRAM	Grant	10/27/2011
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401834	\$1,972,576.00	\$1,928,559.00	09/01/2012	08/31/2017	LIBERTY PARTNERSHIP PROGRAMS	Grant	01/17/2013
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C401328	\$434,451.00	\$420,205.00	09/01/2009	08/31/2012	LIBERTY PARTNERSHIP GRANT PROGRAM 11600GDB002	Grant	08/04/2010
Department of Transportation	D024609	\$5,894,322.00	\$5,894,322.00	08/25/2005	06/30/2007	PROVIDE A REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PARKING FACILITY	Grant	04/13/2006
SUNY at Stony Brook	T002562	\$150,000.00	\$95,361.50	10/01/2020	09/30/2022	ADVERTISING ON WFUV	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/18/2020